

# **Mercer County Board of Elections**

Mercer County Board of Elections 930 Spruce St. Lawrence NJ 08648

Main Phone: (609) 989-6522 ~ Fax: (609) 278-2713

Jill Moyer, Chairwoman, | Martin Jennings Jr, Esq., Secretary | Mary Corrigan, Member / Charles Farina, Member

# 2024 General EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS

Saturday, October 26<sup>th</sup> 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM Sunday, October 27<sup>th</sup> 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM

Monday, October 28th 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM

Tuesday, October 29th 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM

Wednesday, October 30th 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM

Thursday, October 31st 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM

Friday, November 1st 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM

Saturday, November 2<sup>nd</sup> 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM

**Sunday, November 3rd 10:00 AM – 6:00 PM** 

#### **EAST WINDSOR:**

Mercer County Library- Hickory Corner Branch—138 Hickory Corner Road, East Windsor, NJ, 08520

#### **EWING:**

Mercer County Office Park - 1440 Parkside Ave. Ewing, NJ 08638

#### **HAMILTON:**

➤ Colonial Fire House Company – 801 Kuser Road, Hamilton, NJ, 08619

### LAWRENCE:

Mercer County Library -- Lawrence- 2751 Brunswick Pike, Lawrence, NJ 08648

## **PENNINGTON:**

Pennington Fire Company – 120 Broemel Place, Pennington, NJ, 08534

#### **PRINCETON**

Princeton Municipal Building, 400 Witherspoon St Princeton, NJ 08540

#### TRENTON:

Trenton Fire Headquarters – 244 Perry Street, Trenton, NJ, 08618